Form PTO-1594 (Modified)	RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	Docket No.:	
(Rev. 6/93)		RKS ONLY	13118/74126	
TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → → τ ▼	▼	Y Y	▼▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): SBI, Inc.		Name and address of receiving Name: Schroeder & Tremayn Internal Address: Street Address: 8450 Valcour	ng party(ies) e, Inc.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐		City: St. Louis State: Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership	MO ZIP: <u>63123</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 5/27/2004	Merger Change of Name	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Missouri Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
4. Application number(s) or patent nu A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/586,864 and 76/586,863	Imber(s): Additional numbers atta	B. Trademark Registration No	ɔ.(s)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of application as registrations involved:		
Name: Caroline G. Chicoine		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>80.00</u>	
Internal Address: Thompson Cobi	urn LLP	☐ Enclosed☑ Authorized to be charge	d to deposit account	
Street Address: One US Bank Pla	ıza	8. Deposit account number:		
City: St. Louis State: MO	ZIP: 63101	20-082	23	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Caroline G. Chicoine Name of Person Signing Signature June 10, 2004 Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002870 FRAME: 0217

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SBI, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Missouri corporation, owns the rights, title and interest to the trademarks as set forth on the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter collectively referred to as "the Marks");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Schroeder & Tremayne, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Missouri corporation, its successors or assigns, its entire rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, and further including any and all rights and remedies based on past infringement of the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns had no assignment of the Marks been made.

For said consideration, Assignor agrees, upon the request of Assignee, to perform any affirmative acts and execute all documents necessary to obtain and maintain any and all such rights, title and interest and to ensure that the rights, title and interest assigned herein are properly vested in and transferred to Assignee.

	- Jean-
	Name: / James b. Wilmsin
	Title: Rundent
	Date:
STATE OF } ss.	, ,
COUNTY OF	
On this day of May, 2004, person acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing .	hally appeared, the person above-named, and Assignment on behalf of the SBI, Inc. and pursuant to authority duly received.
	Notary Public

2324097

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002870 FRAME: 0218

Exhibit A



U.S. Application No. 76/586,864



U.S. Application No. 76/586,863

RECORDED: 06/10/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL; 002870 ERAME: 0219